

Office Bearers & Executive Committee Members of PAJCCI 2019-20			
S.No.	Designation	Name	Company Name & Address
1	President	Mr. Zubair Motiwala	DIAMOND TEXTILE (PVT.) LTD
			A-28 S.I.T.E, Manghopir Road, Karachi
2	Senior Vice President	Mr. Khalid Shahzad	KHALID CORPORATION
			Suit#18/19-C, 1st Floor, Cantonment Plaza, Saddar Road, Peshawar
3	Vice President	Mr. Imran Khan	IMRAN KHAN ENTERPRISES
			College Road Chaman
4	Executive Committee Member	Mr. Mohammad Jawaid Bilwani	J.B. INDUSTRIES
			D-62/A, S.I.T.E, Karachi
5	Executive Committee Member	Mr. Haji Jamaluddin	KHOJAK TRADING COMPANY
			Corner of Fatima jinnah & Chuharmal Road, Quetta
6	Executive Committee Member	Mr. Junaid Esmail Makda	MAKDA (PVT) LTD
			Office No. 805, 12th Floor, International Trade Centre, Hasrat Mohani
			Road, Karachi SKY LEASING COMPANY
7	Executive Committee Member	Mr. Abid Ullah Khan Yousafzai	
			Circular Raod, Sirki Gate Peshawar PREMIER CABLES (PVT) LTD
8	Executive Committee Member	Mr. Shahid Ismail	` '
			43-E, Block-6, P.E.C.H.S, Opp: Federal Express, Off: Razi Road, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi
			Shan an-e-raisai, Karacin
9	Executive Committee Member	Mr. Raja Amer Iqbal	ROTASS UNIVERSAL TRADING CO.
			House No. 149 A, Street No.5, Race Course Scheme, Rawalpindi Cantt.
10	Executive Committee Member	Mr. Sheikh Waqar Ahmed	NESTLE PAKISTAN LIMITED
			308 - Upper Mall, Lahore
11	Executive Committee Member	Mr. Malik Moin Ahmed Chishti	AGILITY LOGISTICS
			Plot # 12-A, Miran Mohammed Shah road, Muhammad Ali Society,
			Karachi
12	Executive Committee Member	Mr. Nouman Ul Haq	ZIA CUSTOMS AGENCY
			Room# 13-14 First Floor Al-Jalil Medicine Market Mewa Mandi,
			Peshawar
13	Executive Committee Member	Mr. Hafiz Qasim	HAFIZ QASIM HAJJ SERVICES PVT. LTD.
			Bazgul Road, Chaman
14	Executive Committee Member	Ms. Durr-e-Shahwar Nisar	SADAF GARMENTS
			G-6, 5th Floor, Bedrock Apartment, Frere Town, Clifton, Karachi
15	Executive Committee Member	Ms. Nylla Parveen Junejo	S.A.S IMPEX INTERNATIONAL
			5/33B, Arkay Square Ext., Shahrah-e-Liaquat, New Chali, Karach